
ANNEXURE - II 
 

List of Participants of First Meeting of Working Group on MSMEs Growth for 12th 5-Year Plan (2012-17) 
Date : 25.5.2011,  Venue: Committee Room No. 47, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi 

 

S.No Name, Designation & Organisation  Telephone / Fax. No. Email  
1. Shri Uday Kumar Varma, Secretary, MoMSME,  

Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi 
 

Ph. 011-23062107, 23061023 Fax: 011-23063045 
Email: secretary-msme@nic.in 

2. Dr. Shyam Agarwal,  AS&DC, MSME, OoDC, MSME, MoMSME,  
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
 

Ph. 011-23061176, Fax : 011-23062315 
Email: dcmsme@nic.in 

3. Shri. J.S. Mishra, Chief Executive Officer, 
Khadi & Village Industries Commission,   
3, Irla Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai 
 

Ph. 022-26711577 Fax: 022-26718289 
Email : ceo@kvic.gov.in 
 

4. Dr. Renu S. Parmar,  Adviser (I&VSE) 
Planning Commission, Yojana Bhawan, New Delhi  
 

Telefax : 23096605 
Email : rsparmar@nic.in 

5. Shri Sesh Kumar Pulipaka , Joint Secretary, MoMSME,  
Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi  
 

Ph. 011-23061543, Fax : 011-23062858 
Email : js.ari@nic.in, sesh.kumar@nic.in  

6. Shri Amarendra Sinha, Joint Secretary, MoMSME,  
Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi  
 

Ph. 011-23063283, Fax : 011-23062336 
Email : js.sme@nic.in 
 

7. Dr. Sunita Chhibba,  ADC &EA, OoDC, MSME,  
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
 

Ph.   011-23061069 Fax : 011-23061611 
Email: sunita.hub@nic.in 

8. Shri Samarendra Sahu, ADC , OoDC, MSME, 
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
 

Ph.   011-23061847 Fax : 011-23061017 
Email: ssahu@nic.in  

9. Shri M.P.Singh, Economic Adviser, OoDC, MSME, 
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
 

Ph.   011-23061277 Fax : 011-23061804 
Email: singhmps@gmail.com 



10. Shri Rakesh Rewari, DMD,  
Small Industries Development Bank of India,  
SIDBI Tower, 15, Ashok Marg,  Lucknow  
 

Ph. 0522-2288501,  Fax : 0522-2288494 
Email: rewari@sidbi.in 
 

11. Shri B. K. Agarwal,  Principal Resident Commissioner,  
Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi  
 
 

Ph.   23716574 Fax: 23715087 
Email: bkg009@gmail.com 
psprchpnd@ymail.com  

12. Shri T. Ramachandru, IAS, Principal Secretary Industries,  
Govt. of Odisha, Secretariat,  Bhubaneswar 
 
 

Ph.  0674-2536640,   2390253 
Fax :0674-2536819,  2396299 
Email : indsec@ori.nic.in,    indsec.or@nic.in 

13. Shri H. D. Shrimali, Additional Industries Commissioner (E) 
Dept. of Industries, Govt. of Gujarat  
Block No.-5, 3rd Floor, New Sachivalaya Gandhinagar 
 

Ph.  079-23252542 
Fax:079-23252544 
Email: icaice@gujarat.gov.in 

14. Shri Chandan Saha,  Joint Adviser (CI),   
Planning Commission, Yojana Bhawan, New Delhi  
 

Tel. 23096726  
Email: chandan.saha@nic.in 

15. Shri Abhay Bakre,  Joint Dev. Commissioner, 
OoDC, MSME, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
 

Ph.   011-23061091 Fax : 011-23061430 
Email: abhaybakre@dcmsme.gov.in  

16. Shri Anupam Mishra, Additional Economic Adviser,  
OoDC, MSME, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
 

Telfax.   011-23062230 
Email: amishra@dcmsme.gov.in 
 

17. Ms. R. Dharini, Deputy Chief,  
National Manufacturing Competitiveness Commission,  
Vigyan Bhawan Annexe,  New Delhi  
 

Tel: 011- 23022404 
Fax : 011- 23022535  
Email: rdharini59@yahoo.in  

18. Shri Augustine Peter, Economic Adviser  
Deptt. of Commerce, Ministry of Commerce and Industry,  
Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi  
 

Ph. 011-23061374,  
Email: paugustine@nic.in             

19. Shri Umesh Kalra, Adviser, Deptt. of Industrial Policy & Promotion, 
Ministry of Commerce and Industry,  Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi  
 

Ph. 011-23063932 
Email: kalraumesh@gmail.com  



20. Dr. Tarsem Chand, Director (RRB & IF II) 
Dept. of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance, 
Jeevan Deep Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi  
  

Ph. 011-23340673 
Email: tarsemchand@nic.in 
 

21. Shri V.K.Tyagi, Deputy Industrial Adviser, 
Deptt. of Pharmaceuticals, D-Wing, Shastri Bhawan,  New Delhi  
 

Tel.:- 011-23782861, 23389693, 23387222 
Email:  tyagivk@nic.in 
 

22. Dr. O. P. Mehta, Director,  
OoDC, MSME, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
 

Email: drommehta@yahoo.co.in 

23. Shri R. K. Rai, Director, OoDC, MSME, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
 

Ph. 011-23062561 Email: rk.rai@nic.in 

24. Shri P. Udayakumar,  Director (Planning & Marketing) 
National Small Industries Corporation Limited,  
NSIC Bhawan, Okhla Industrial Estate, New Delhi  
 

Tele: 011-26927172, 26926067 
Fax: 011-26926820 
Email: udayakumar@nsic.co.in  

25. Shri Manoj Jain, Deputy Director, Oo DC, Handloom,  
Ministry of Textiles, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi  
 

Ph. 011-23061643,  
Email: jain_manoj@sify.com  
 

26. Shri Sudeep Kumar, Head, Planning and Performance Division,   
Council of Scientific &  Industrial Research, Anusandhan Bhawan,   
2 Rafi Marg, New Delhi    
 

Ph.    011- 23316748 
Fax : 011-23736842 
Email: headppdsk@csir.res.in  

27. Ms. Jyoti Vij, Asstt. General Secretary,   
Federation of Indian Chambers of Commerce & Industry,  
Federation House, Tansen Marg, New Delhi  
 

Ph. 011-23357391 
Email: jyoti@ficci.com 
finance@ficci.com  

28. Shri Gurpal Singh, Chairman, All India SSI Committee,  
Confederation of Indian Industry, The Mantosh Sondhi Centre 
23, Institutional Area, Lodi Road, New Delhi  
 

Phone : 011- 24629994 - 7 
Fax      : 011-24626149 / 24633168 
Email  : ciico@cii.in, gurpal.singh@cii.in 

29. Shri P.K.Jain, Chairman, All India SSI Committee,  
The Associated Chambers of Commerce and Industry of India, 
ASSOCHAM Corporate Office, 1, Community Centre Zamrudpur, 
Kailash Colony, New Delhi  
   

Tel: 011-46550555  
Fax: 46536481/46536482 46536497/46536498 
E-mail: assocham@nic.in 
pkjain@maltcompany.com 



30. Shri Anil Bhardwaj, Secretary General,  
Federation of Indian Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises, B-4/161, 
Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi  
 
 

011-26187948, 26712064,  
Fax : :011- 26109470 
Email :  sg@fisme.org.in    
            vnshastry@fisme.org.in 

 
31. Kr. Gnanasambandan,  Vice President   

Tamilnadu Small and Tiny Industries Association (TANSTIA), No. 10, 
G.S.T. Road, Guindy, Chennai  
 

Ph :044-22501302, 22500939, Fax :22501890 
Email : trainingataathma@gmail.com 
tanstiaorg@gmail.com,   tanstiaassn@yahoo.co.in 
      

32. Shri Amit Kumar Jain, Director & Chairman MSME Committee,   
Federation of Industries & Commerce of North  Eastern Region, 
Swahid Dilip Chakraverty path (Behind Ice factory),  
R.G.Baruah Road, Guwahati 
 

Ph : 0361-2202537,  2200007 Fax: 2200007  
Mb. 09435341194, 09864021892 
Email: amitkrj@hotmail.com,  
            finer1guw@dataone.in 

33. Shri R. K. Jalan, Vice Chairman, Council for Leather Exports,  
3rd Floor, CMDA Tower - II, Gandhi Irwin Bridge Road, Egmore, 
Chennai  
 

Ph. 011-25715517  
Email: knpcle@cleindia.com 

34. Shri Ali Ahmed Khan, Executive Director,  Council for Leather Exports,  
3rd Floor, CMDA Tower - II, Gandhi Irwin Bridge Road,  
Egmore, Chennai  
 

Ph. 044-23732780 Email: cle@cleindia.com 

35. Shri Gurvinder Singh, Engineering Export Promotion  Council,  
‘Vanijya Bhawan’, 1st Floor International Trade Facilitation Centre,  
1/1, Wood Street, Kolkata   
 
 

Mb. 9810108808, Phone : 033-22890651/52 
Fax :  033-22890654 
E-mail : eepcho@eepcindia.net 
gurvinders@eepcindia.net 

36. Shri Anil Gupta, President, Indian Industries Association,  
IIA Bhawan, Vibhuti Khand, Phase II,  
Gomti Nagar, Lucknow  
 

Mb. 9415026481, Ph. 0522-2720090 / 3248178 
Fax : 0522- 2720097 
Eamil :  iia@iiaonline.in  mkb@iiaonline.in 

 
37. Shri Biswanath Bhattacharya, President,  

Federation of Small & Medium Industries, 
23, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata 
 
 

Mb. 9831008063 Phone: 033 2248 5114,   
Fax:  033 22104075 
E-mail: fosmi@cal3.vsnl.net.in 
biswanath@auropolindia.com 
  



38. Shri Nalin Kohli, President,  
Association for Small & Medium Knowledge Industries (ASMKI),  
514, Ansal Chamber – II, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi  
 

Ph.:  011 26173898, 66405990 
Fax : 011 26173829 
E-mail : nkohli@asmki.in 

 
39. Ms. Poornima Shenoy, President,  

India Semiconductor Association,  
UNI Building, 4th Floor, Millers Tank Bund Road, Bangalore  
 

Telephone: 080-41473250 Fax : 41221866 
Email : president@isaonline.org 
poornima@isaonline.org 

40. Shri R. K. Sharma, Director, Apparel Export Promotion Council, 
Apparel House, Sec. 44, Intuitional Area, Gurgaon (Haryana) 
 
 
 

Mb. 9899167235, Ph. 0124-2708000, 2708001,  
Fax : 0124-2708004 
Email: chairman@aepcindia.com,    
shari@aepcindia.com, rksharma@aepcindia.com 
 

41. Shri Sunil Arora, Chairman SME Committee,  
Automotive Component Manufacturers Association of India,  
The Capital Court, 6th Floor, Olof Palme Marg,  Munirka, New Delhi   
 
 
 

Mb. 9810023478 Ph.011-26160315  
Fax : 26160317 
Email: acma@vsnl.com, acma@acma.in 
sunil@aippistons.com  

42. Ms. Meenakshi Narayanan,  Deputy Director,  
Automotive Component Manufacturers Association of India,  
The Capital Court, 6th Floor,Olof Palme Marg, Munirka, New Delhi   
 

Email : meenakshi.narayanan@acma.in  

43. Ms. Rehana Riyawala,  
Self-Employed Women’s Association (SEWA),  
Sewa Reception Centre, Opposite Victoria Garden, Bhadra,  
Ahmedabad  
E-Mail: mail@sewa.org, sewaorg@sancharnet.in 
 
 

Mb. 9429619335 
Tel: 079-25506441 /444/ 25511430-33, 25506477 
Fax: 079-25506446 
Email : rehanariyawala@sewa.org 
jyotimacwan@sewa.org 

44. Shri Sanjeev Gupta, Managing Director,  
Nexgen Financial Solutions Pvt. Ltd.  
709, Madhuban Building, 55, Nehru Place, New Delhi  
 
 
 
          

Mb. 9810517888 
Phone: 011-3068 2000  
Fax: 011-30682111  
Email: info@nexgenfin.com 
sanjeev@nexgenfin.com 
 



45. Mr. Mathew Titus,  Executive Director,  
Sa-Dhan 
The Association of Community Development Finance Institutions,  
12 & 13, 2nd Floor, MPTCD Building, 
Special Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg,  New Delhi 
 

Phone : 01147174444, 47174400  
Telefax: 011-47174405 
E-Mail : info@sa-dhan.org,   titus@sa-dhan.org 

46. Shri Surjit Singh, Director, Institute of Development Studies,  
8B, Jhalana Institutional Area,  Jaipur 
 
 

Mb. 9829064480, Tel:  0141 2705348, 2705726 
Fax: 0141 2705348 
E-mail: idsj@dataone.in Surjit07@gmail.com  
 

47. Dr. G.P.Vallabh Reddy, Chief Administrative Officer,  
National Institute for Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises,  
Yousfguda, Hyderabad  
 

Mb. 9347201424 Fax : 04023608547 
Email: cao@nimsme.org 

 


